
LBG Race Walking Carnival
Stromlo Forest Park, Canberra - 8 June 2025
Morning session

Manager of the meet: Kai Ryan
Referee: Ian Colquhoun
Timing system: RFID validated with Manual Lap Scoring
Check in: Sam Manning
Timekeepers: Jeanette Ryan
Judges: Zoe Eastwood-Bryson (Chief), Scott Nelson, Heather Mitchell, Shane Pearson, Renee Cassell, Jodie Sundstrom, Blake Steele, Kirsten Crocker, Lisa Colquhoun 
Posting board Liz Bradley
Judges Recorder Liz Bradley

Mens Open 35km WA
Race no. First Surname M/F Bib No. Club/Country 5km 10km 15km 20km 25km 30km 35km PLC

1 Georgiy Sheiko M 4 Kazakhstan 0:22:33 0:44:59 1:07:23 1:29:44 1:52:05 2:15:13 02:40:22 1
1 Jack McGinniskin M 5 NSWRWC 0:23:49 0:48:02 1:12:40 1:38:53 2:05:20 2:32:27 02:58:04 2
1 Fraser Saunder M 3 VRWC 0:24:18 0:49:03 1:14:18 1:40:30 2:08:57 2:44:38 03:16:05 3
1 Peter Crump M 9 SARWC 0:34:48 1:10:30 1:46:49 2:23:47 3:00:55 3:38:36 04:15:20 4
1 Kyle Swan M 6 VRWC DNF
1 Mitchell Baker M 8 ACTFRWC DNF
1 Carl Gibbons M 1 NSWRWC DNF
1 Dylan Richardson M 2 ACTFRWC DNF
1 Tristan Camilleri M 10 NSWRWC DQ 54.7.5

Womens 35km
Race no. First Surname M/F Bib No. Club/Country 5km 10km 15km 20km 25km 30km 35km  PLC
2 Rebecca Henderson F 19 VRWC 0:23:18 0:46:39 1:10:43 1:34:37 1:58:20 2:22:27 2:46:55 1
2 MASUMI FUCHISE F 17 Japan 0:25:01 0:49:54 1:14:51 1:39:54 2:05:38 2:31:30 2:57:57 2
2 Alexandra Griffin F 11 WARWC 0:23:58 0:48:01 1:12:24 1:37:11 2:02:39 2:29:41 2:59:14 3
2 Yuki Yoshizumi F 21 Japan 0:25:01 0:49:54 1:14:51 1:39:54 2:05:38 2:32:03 3:01:08 4
2 MAIKA YAGI F 15 Japan 0:25:33 0:51:28 1:17:43 1:44:02 2:10:39 2:36:51 3:02:54 5
2 Hannah Bolton F 12 NSWRWC 0:25:01 0:49:54 1:15:04 1:40:52 2:08:56 2:36:48 3:07:51 6
2 Polina Repina F 18 Kazakhstan 0:26:28 0:52:47 1:19:34 1:46:19 2:13:34 2:41:48 3:11:32 7
2 Laura Langley F 14 New Zealand 0:26:27 0:52:53 1:20:06 1:47:24 2:16:06 2:45:27 3:14:33 8
2 MAO TATSUMI F 16 Japan 0:25:33 0:51:57 1:19:24 1:48:04 2:18:16 2:51:38 3:25:04 9
2 SAYORI MATSUMOTO F 20 Japan DNF
2 Hitomi Shimooka F 13 Japan DNF

Mens 15km
Race no. First Surname M/F Bib No. Club/Country 5km 10km 15km  PLC
5 Tim Fraser M 119 ACTFRWC 0:20:42 0:41:10 1:01:01 1
5 Will Thompson M 120 VRWC 0:20:42 0:41:10 1:01:14 2
5 Rhydian Cowley M 117 VRWC 0:20:42 0:41:10 1:01:26 3
5 Corey Dickson M 112 VRWC 0:20:42 0:41:13 1:01:52 4
5 Marcus Wakim M 116 VRWC 0:20:59 0:42:32 1:05:08 5
5 Kim Mottrom M 115 SARWC 0:23:43 0:48:02 1:12:13 6
5 Scott Hyland M 118 ACTFRWC 0:24:50 0:50:30 1:16:09 7
5 Cooper Rech M 111 SARWC 0:26:52 0:54:31 1:20:52 8
5 Alex Bradley M 109 QLDRWC 0:27:05 0:54:18 1:21:22 9
5 Brendan Pospischil M 110 NSWRWC 0:28:32 0:58:10 1:28:02 10
5 Isaac Beacroft M 114 NSWRWC DNF

Womens 15km

WORLD CLASSIFICATION EVENTS ONLY



Race no. First Surname M/F Bib No. Club/Country 5km 10km 15km  PLC
4 Alanna Peart F 100 VRWC 0:23:53 0:48:24 1:12:50 1
4 tayla billington F 107 QLDRWC 0:23:54 0:48:42 1:14:09 2
4 Nellie Langford F 105 SARWC 0:25:12 0:50:37 1:15:44 3
4 Zoe Woods F 108 NSWRWC 0:25:18 0:51:11 1:16:54 4
4 Ciara Cassilles F 103 NSWRWC 0:28:35 0:59:08 1:30:07 5
4 Antoinette Woodward F 101 NSWRWC 0:35:39 1:10:32 1:46:12 6
4 Noela McKinven F 106 QLDRWC 0:48:13 1:37:38 2:28:34 7
4 Chelsea Roberts F 102 NSWRWC DNF

Mens 10km
Race no. First Surname M/F Bib No. Club/Country 5km 10km  PLC
8 Owen Toyne M 202 ACTFRWC 0:21:05 0:43:56 1 -Rule 54.7.4 (1min penalty added)
8 Riley Coughlan M 204 VRWC 0:22:05 0:44:44 2
8 Dylan Allabush M 201 NSWRWC 0:26:15 0:54:21 3
8 Aidan Pospischil M 200 NSWRWC 0:29:39 1:01:21 4
8 Peter Charlton M 203 NSWRWC 0:37:26 1:15:41 5

Womens 10km
Race no. First Surname M/F Bib No. Club/Country 5km 10km  PLC
10 Sienna Pitcher F 215 NSWRWC 0:26:30 0:53:56 1
10 Ariana Pashutina F 207 VRWC 0:26:39 0:54:22 2
10 Maisie Mitchell F 213 NSWRWC 0:26:53 0:55:36 3
10 Hana Jugovic F 209 ACTFRWC 0:27:27 0:55:54 4
10 Grace Beck F 208 NSWRWC 0:27:30 0:56:47 5
10 Jessica Loring F 210 NSWRWC 0:28:23 0:58:01 6
10 Laelia Byatt F 211 NSWRWC 0:29:31 0:59:46 7
10 Phoebe Chadwick F 214 QLDRWC 0:32:05 1:04:07 8
10 Taylah Morris F 216 QLDRWC 0:32:19 1:07:03 9
10 Laura Corvalan SotomayoF 212 NSWRWC 0:33:34 1:08:28 10


